APPENDIX 1

TAMESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH (ALDWYN PARK ROAD AND SIDE STREETS, AUDENSHAW) (PROHIBITION OF WAITING) ORDER 2022

NOTICE is hereby given that the Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council propose to make the above Order under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and all other enabling powers the effects of which will be to:-

Introduce No Waiting at Any Time restrictions on:

Alydwyn Park Road, north side	-	from a point 20 metres west of its junction with Porlock Avenue to a point 13 metres east of that junction
Alydwyn Park Road, north side	-	from a point 10 metres west of its junction with Dorset Avenue to a point 10 metres east of that junction
Alydwyn Park Road, north side	-	from a point 10 metres west of its junction with Madison Avenue to a point 13 metres east of that junction
Alydwyn Park Road, north side	-	from a point 10 metres west of its junction with Shirley Avenue to a point 10 metres east of that junction
Alydwyn Park Road, both sides	-	from its junction with Lumb Lane for a distance of 10 metres in a westerly direction
Alydwyn Park Road, south side	-	from a point 10 metres east of its junction with Ruskin Avenue to a point 10 metres west of that junction
Dorset Avenue, both sides	-	from its junction with Aldwyn Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a northerly direction
Madison Avenue, both sides	-	from its junction with Aldwyn Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a northerly direction
Porlock Avenue, both sides	-	from its junction with Aldwyn Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a northerly direction
Ruskin Avenue, both sides	-	from its junction with Aldwyn Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a southerly direction
Shirley Avenue, both sides	-	from its junction with Aldwyn Park Road for a distance of 10 metres in a northerly direction

Α copy of the plan relating thereto may be viewed online via http://www.tameside.gov.uk/trafficregulationorders. If you wish to discuss the proposals please contact Lauren Redfern on 0161 342 3927. Objections or comments to the proposals stating the grounds on which they are being made must be submitted in writing to the undersigned or by email to trafficoperations@tameside.gov.uk by 5 August 2022.

Date 7 July 2022.

E Varnam; Assistant Director — Operations and Neighbourhoods; Tameside One, Ashton-u-Lyne OL6 6BH